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Version 2.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

State General Funds

DMC State General
 Funds for Expanded

Part of Intensive
Outpatient
Treatment

Service

446,539
394

8,206
85,652
12,299
6,192

255,214
11,757
38,645
413,868
10,097
53,504
87,167
5,436

328,941
46,667
31,595
7,626

3,812,813
57,742
44,971
5,056

39,334
117,864
3,087
3,238

141,142
28,376
24,840
819,030
59,882
6,224

683,208
517,864
15,137
750,462
813,880
278,864
262,242
57,303
157,147
112,954
448,270
73,774
65,077

920
17,946
115,365
115,238
216,163
66,322
25,001
5,461

206,459
15,188
204,800
54,557

12,293,000

FFY 2016
Award
Total

Discretionary
Funds*

5,204,068
230,795
340,806
845,926
339,224
321,455

3,266,530
341,550
697,176

2,957,952
463,119
584,986
627,240
323,744

2,856,387
594,990
389,935
345,622

42,572,014
554,429

1,333,580
318,621
482,054
933,974
313,342
320,866

1,759,262
701,978
488,325

13,153,049
1,003,176
333,887

7,158,163
3,829,723
371,061

7,330,314
12,169,704
6,851,169
2,316,664
1,039,805
3,307,728
1,635,470
7,955,662
1,183,255
683,727
343,515
270,415

1,713,790
1,729,385
2,018,861
831,612
298,330
314,896

1,523,254
364,080

3,393,993
730,818

154,365,456

FFY 2016
Award
Total

Prevention
Set-Aside

1,955,231
61,735
78,276
321,449
103,886
74,729

1,375,448
79,013
192,371
974,072
117,983
207,765
206,737
75,194
825,607
159,905
98,134
91,949

12,819,708
150,639
371,095
74,263
180,523
261,685
79,074
73,185
467,035
189,000
129,638

3,937,381
288,900
76,277

2,104,284
1,398,025

87,586
2,265,425
3,731,157
2,184,472
643,892
313,072
955,792
501,591

2,398,308
353,112
306,437
83,752
76,395
469,425
531,674
556,288
194,424
165,852
73,690
422,829
93,246
953,279
200,882

47,162,776

FFY 2016
Award
Total

Friday Night
Live/Club

Live

30,000
0

6,000
6,000
6,000
6,000
30,000
6,000
6,000
30,000
6,000
6,000

0
0

30,000
0
0

6,000
150,000

0
30,000
6,000
6,000
6,000

0
0

30,000
6,000
6,000
60,000
6,000
6,000
30,000
30,000
6,000
30,000
60,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
6,000
6,000

0
30,000
30,000
30,000
12,000
6,000
6,000
30,000
6,000
30,000
6,000

1,050,000

 FFY 2016
Award
Total

Perinatal
Set-Aside*

1,551,448
0
0

377,255
5,125

0
1,609,061

0
48,775
254,223

0
51,039

0
0

260,649
52,624
5,143

0
3,714,194

63,312
83,784

0
21,841
78,025

0
0

95,913
40,642
18,124
976,036
123,714

0
828,419

1,562,225
5,136

173,296
1,754,819
303,190
191,893
72,569
222,167
168,718
532,405
75,482
376,396

0
201,338
171,102
146,416
165,179
49,400
263,557

0
88,319
5,134

187,260
78,653

17,054,000

FFY 2016
Award Total

Adolescent &
Youth Treatment

Funds*

412,130
0
0

20,657
10,209

0
376,551

0
13,719

368,069
0

168,785
134,910

0
51,527
15,717
10,734

0
1,632,172

14,760
23,758

0
168,276
21,072

0
0

33,911
15,432
13,168

638,681
22,719

0
110,161
89,251
10,329

312,343
644,319
398,915
45,264

177,123
56,352

188,235
462,745
177,431
18,146

0
3,420
33,890

190,671
36,768
23,338
62,551

0
31,786
10,548
58,150
17,868

7,326,561

FFY 2016
Total SAPT

Block
Grant
Funds

9,152,877
292,530
425,082

1,571,287
464,444
402,184

6,657,590
426,563
958,041

4,584,316
587,102

1,018,575
968,887
398,938

4,024,170
823,236
503,946
443,571

60,888,088
783,140

1,842,217
398,884
858,694

1,300,756
392,416
394,051

2,386,121
953,052
655,255

18,765,147
1,444,509
416,164

10,231,027
6,909,224
480,112

10,111,378
18,359,999
9,767,746
3,227,713
1,632,569
4,572,039
2,524,014
11,379,120
1,819,280
1,390,706
433,267
551,568

2,418,207
2,628,146
2,807,096
1,110,774
796,290
394,586

2,096,188
479,008

4,622,682
1,034,221

226,958,793

FY 2015-16
Total Allocation

9,599,416
292,924
433,288

1,656,939
476,743
408,376

6,912,804
438,320
996,686

4,998,184
597,199

1,072,079
1,056,054
404,374

4,353,111
869,903
535,541
451,197

64,700,901
840,882

1,887,188
403,940
898,028

1,418,620
395,503
397,289

2,527,263
981,428
680,095

19,584,177
1,504,391
422,388

10,914,235
7,427,088
495,249

10,861,840
19,173,879
10,046,610
3,489,955
1,689,872
4,729,186
2,636,968
11,827,390
1,893,054
1,455,783
434,187
569,514

2,533,572
2,743,384
3,023,259
1,177,096
821,291
400,047

2,302,647
494,196

4,827,482
1,088,778

239,251,793

County

ALAMEDA
ALPINE***

AMADOR***
BUTTE

CALAVERAS
COLUSA***
NTRA COSTA
EL NORTE***
EL DORADO

FRESNO
GLENN***

HUMBOLDT
IMPERIAL
INYO***
KERN
KINGS
LAKE

LASSEN***
OS ANGELES

MADERA
MARIN

ARIPOSA***
MENDOCINO

MERCED
MODOC***
MONO***

MONTEREY
NAPA

NEVADA
ORANGE
PLACER

PLUMAS***
RIVERSIDE
ACRAMENTO
SAN BENITO

 BERNARDIN
SAN DIEGO
N FRANCISCO
AN JOAQUIN
N LUIS OBISPO
SAN MATEO
NTA BARBARA
ANTA CLARA
ANTA CRUZ
SHASTA

SIERRA***
SISKIYOU
SOLANO
SONOMA
TANISLAUS

UTTER/YUBA
TEHAMA

TRINITY***
TULARE

TUOLUMNE
VENTURA

YOLO

TEWIDE TOTA

January 1, 2014 
Population

1,573,254
1,079

36,151
222,316
44,650
21,660

1,087,008
28,131
182,404
964,040
28,353
134,648
180,672
18,590
873,092
150,181
64,699
32,581

10,041,797
153,897
255,846
18,467
89,029
264,922
9,197

14,143
425,756
139,255
97,225

3,113,991
366,115
19,140

2,279,967
1,454,406

57,517
2,085,669
3,194,362
836,620
710,731
272,357
745,193
433,398

1,868,558
271,595
179,412
3,089

45,231
424,233
490,486
526,042
169,415
63,717
13,389
459,446
53,604
842,967
206,381

38,340,074

CO
D

L

M

S

SAN O

SA
S

SA

SA
S
S

S
S

STA L

*  Fund Source adjusted per SAPT Fund Exchange Program
*** SAPT Exchange Progam County

SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT (SAPT) BLOCK GRANT 

1 DMC State General 
Funds for Expanded 
Part of Intensive 
Outpatient Treatment 
Service 

2 FFY 2016 
Award Total 
Discretionary 
Funds*

3 FFY 2016 
Award Total 
Prevention 
Set-Aside

4 FFY 2016 
Award Total 
Friday Night 
Live/Club Live 

5 FFY 2016 Award 
Total Perinatal 
Set-Aside* 

6 FFY 2016 Award 
Total Adolescent & 
Youth Treatment 
Funds* 

7 FFY 2016 Total 
SAPT Block Grant 
Funds

8 FY 2015-16 
Total Allocation

9 January 1, 2014 
Population

CONTRA COSTA
DEL NORTE***

LOS ANGELES

MARIPOSA***

SACRAMENTO

SAN BERNARDINO

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN MATEO 

SANTA CLARA
SANTA CRUZ

SUTTER/YUBA




